DINGHIES
VJ TROPHY (Original)

WANGI RSL AMATEUR SAILING CLUB TROPHY RECORD

Anzac Memorial Trophy, Wangi RSL Club

1967 Twilight
1968 Polara
1968-69 Cosmonaut
1969-70 Twilight
1970-71 Harmony
1971-72 Alert
1972-73 Joan K
1973-74 Shastri
1974-75 Macquarie
1975-76 Sizzler
1976-77 Terrorist

VJ CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

William Dobell Trophy
1968-69 Liberator
1969-70 Liberator
1970-71 Liberator
1971-72 Macquarie
1972-73 Macquarie
1973-74 Macquarie
1974-75 Chevelle

R JONES /M DOCHERTY

R BURT/ L BAREHAN

S HICKEY / A HICKEY

R JONES/M DOHERTY
JPASCOE/ ] BULLOCK

G HALL/ A WATKINS F/H

W RIDLEY/T O’REILLY

B ANSCHAW/ P BERRYMAN
G FENNELL/ C LYNCH

M ROBERTSON/ G STRICKLAND
JLONGWORTH/ N SIMPSON

P HOGAN/ D HUTHANCE

P HOGAN/J HOGAN

M LIBBESSON/ S IANNA

M LIBBESSON/A CAMPBELL
M LIBBESSON / A CAMPBELL
M LIBBESSON /B TANNOCK
A CAMPBELL/ C SAMWAYS

VJ YEARLY POINT SCORE (Original)

Wangi Bowling Club Trophy
1967-68 Kelbel

1968-69 Poe

1969-70 Pow

1970-71 Liberator

1971-72 Macquarie

1972-73 Archina

1973-74 Repide

1974-75 Dlilemma

1975-76 Kismit

M LIBBERSON/ P ETHERINGTON
M LIBBERSON/J COOKE

M LIBBERSON/ A RAVELL

M LIBBERSON/ S IANNA

M LIBBERSON/ A CAMPBELL

R JOHNSON/ F BLASICH

S IANNA/ W WICKMAN

J VIKERS/ C JOHNSON

S LYDIARD/ W BELL

NORTHBRIDGE SENIOR CLASS

NS14 Club Championship
1968-69 Kunara

1969-70 Crescent

1970-71 Crescent

1971-72 Duo

1972-73 Duo

C URANE/ D URANE

W RAVELL/M RAVELL

A RAVELL/M RAVELL

M CLEMENT/ B CLEMENT
M CLEMENT/ A RAVELL

NS14

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73

NS14

1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987 -88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91

1991-92
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86-
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91

1991-92

Annual Trophy
Patience

Sea Foam

Kunara

Heido

Blackmail

Duo

Spring Pointscore
Opus

Kikini
Primrose Two
Eagle

Shifty Work
Winds of War
Winds of War
Genesis

With Nu
Winds of War
Howzat
Taipan
Nimrod
Sangvine
Winds of War
Primrose Two
Genesis
Tiffany Tango
Winds of War
Beyond the Limit

NS14 Fastest Times

1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92

Howzat
Howzat

Opus

Opus

Shifty Work
Give Em Heaps
Winds of War
Winds of War
Get Serious
Wild Card

NS14 Club Championship

1982-83
1983-84

Ellobo
Howzat

P WOODS/ D WOODS

P GRIFFITH/ V COUSINS/A RAVELL

C URANE/ D URANE

R RIDLEY/ B BLACKSTOCK

R RIDLEY/C COLYER

M CLEMENT/ R CLEMENT/ A RAVELL

1/D LENARDON

P. J.GRIFFITH

H/C GARDNER

D BROWN /J GRAHAM
D. BROWN /] GRAHAM
B DICK /M GARDNER
B.DICK/ MGARDNER
L./ G. PROBERT

D MCCANN/D MROELA
B.DICK/ C.GARBETT
A/P.CASTRAY

M BUTLER/J MALONEY
S ECKFORD/ T GOOD
J.JORDAN//D GOODACRE
H./C GARDNER

G/ A MCCANN

L./G PROBERT
G/S.LUNN

B DICK/C GARBETT
M/C CLEMENT

A/PCASTRAY

W FATCHES/P. CASTRAY
I LENARDON/M BUTLER
I LENARDON/ D BUTLER
D BROWN/J GRAHAM
JJORDAN /D GOODACRE
H GARDNER/B DICK

B Dick /H GARDNER
JJORDAN /1 BOYD

J JORDAN/G MCCANN

W /K FATCHES
W FATCHES /P CASTRAY



1984-8 Opus

1985-86 Opus

1986-87 Odyssey
1987-88 Give Em Heaps
1988-89”  Matrix

1989-90 Winds of War
1990-91 Get Serious
1991-92 Wild Card”

NS14 Champion (New Trophy)

2011-12 Dare Devil
2012-13 Dare Devil

NS14 Overall Point Score
2011-12 Artemis
2012-13 Dare Devil

NS14 Spring Pointscore
2012-13 Buck’s Lunch

NS14 Summer Pointscore
2012-13 Meltdown

FLYING 11

Club Champion
1998-99 Out For A Duck
1999-00 Just Do It
2000-01 Just Do It
2001-02 Predator
2002-03 Predator

LASER CLASS

Fastest Times
1987-88

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992 93

1993- 94

1994-95

1995-96

Club Champion
1992-93
1993-94

1/D LENARDON

I LENARDON/ D BUTLER
S ECKFORD/T GOOD
JJORDAN/ D GOODACRE
JJORDAN/ D GOODACRE
B DICKH GARDNER
JJORDAN /D GOODACRE
JJORDAN/G MCCANN

Chris CALDWELL/Aaron GARDNER
Chris CALDWELL/Aaron GARDNER

Andrew NICHOLAS-CANNING
Chris CALDWELL/Aaron GARDNER

Dean CROWLEY/Zac CROWLEY

Warwick FATCHES/Jed FATCHES

Nathan OUTTERIDGE / S HODGE

Nathan OUTTERIDGE / lain JENSEN
Nathan OUTTERIDGE/ Beau OUTTERIDGE
R HUMPHREYS / David O’'DONNELL
JROSE / Beau OUTTERIDGE

J RICHARDSON
S GARBETT

B YATES

S COXEN

B YATES

B YATES

D EWART

M DOUCH

JBOYD
B YATES

1994-95
1995-96

D EWART
M DOUCH

DINGHY OPEN CLASS POINTSCORE
Spring Open Class now OK Dinghy

1992-93
1993-94
1996-97
1998-99
1999-00
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Oddysey
Tiffany Tango

Mistral

Go with the Flow
Nat-Leigh

Free Radical
Insurrection
Gee Why

Gee Why
Aquarius

The Wife

Dune Buggy
Beaver Fever
Metisse
Cracked Pecker
Cracked Pecker

S TURPIN

G LUND & A LUND
M DEAN /D MURRAY
R.JOHNSON

Glenn YATES

Eddie O’'DONNELL
Glenn YATES
Rob.& Julie BROWN
Glenn YATES

Glenn YATES

Bill TYLER

David O’DONNELL
Tim DAVIES

Jake O’DONNELL
Steve SCHMIDT
Eddie O’'DONNELL
Eddie O’'DONNELL

OPEN CLASS DINGHY (Now OK Dinghy)
Summer Pointscore

1993-94 This way up
1998-99 Mistral

1999-00 Beast of Burden
2000-01 Pale Rider
2001-02 Nat-Leigh

2002-03 Cool Change
2003-04 Blue Peter

2004-05 Pale Rider
2005-06 The Wife

2006-07 Just Hanging There
2007-08 Wallaby Hunter
2008-09 Beaver Fever
2009-10 Once More Dear Legs
2010-11 Cracked Pecker
2011-12 Cracked Pecker
2012-13 Cracked Pecker
OK Class DINGHY
Club Champion

1998-99 FIIK

1999-00 Rip Snorta

M REDMAN - J COX - S DARE
B FAWLES

James MCALLISTER

Rob BROWN

Eddie O’'DONNELL

Libby RAYFIELD

Peter LYNCH

Eddie O’'DONNELL

Jonathon HOGAN (O’DONNELL)
J GREBERT

Darren HUNT

Jake O’'DONNELL

Jonathon O’DONNELL

Eddie O’'DONNELL

Eddie O’'DONNELL

Eddie O’'DONNELL

Peter BURTON
John. McKENZIE



2000-01 FIIK Peter BURTON
2001-02 Rip Snorta John McKENZIE
2002-03 Beast of Burden James McALLISTER
2003-04 Gee Why Glenn YATES
2004-05 Rush Peter BURTON
2005-06 San Jose Mic McQUEEN
2006-07 San Jose Mic McQUEEN
2007-08 Dune Buggy Tim DAVIES
2008-09 Dune Buggy Tim DAVIES
2009-10 Dune Buggy Tim DAVIES
2010-11  Dune Buggy Tim DAVIES
2011-12 Mako Gareth WELLS
2012-13 Don’t Poke the Bear Tim DAVIES

SABOT 1UP - VIC MULLANE TROPHY

Most Fastest (Original Trophy)

1968-69 Touche A MURRAY & B WILLETTS
1969-70 Kookie M COOKE
1970-71 Saint Z S O’MULLANE
1971-72 Uncle Ernie P WILLIAMS
1972-73 Uncle Ernie P WILLIAMS
1973-74 Trance 111 D RAMSAY
1974-75 Intrepid S TUCK
1976-77 not awarded

1977-78 Uncle Ernie D THOMPSON
1978-79 Uncle Ernie D THOMPSON
1979-80 Rated M M BUTLER

SABOT ONE UP - THE BELL TROPHY (Original)

(May have originally been 2up)

Annual Pointscore

1967-68 Dame Patti N MATTLIA/ I SKINNER
1968-69 Touche A MURRAY/B WILLETS
1969-70 Kookie M COOKIE

1970-71 Saint Z S O’MULLANE

1971-72 Smart Kookie M COOK

1972-73 Miss C L LEIGHTON

1973-74 Hot Shot C SAMWAYS

1974-75 Xanadu JCORE

1970-71 Wewak
1971-72 Smart Kookie
1972-73 Uncle Ernie
1973-74 Trance 111
1974-75 Intrepid

Al MURRAY
M COOK

P WILLIAMS
D RAMAGE
S TUCK

SABOT 1 UP MORNING SAILING

Spring Pointscore
1975-76 Xandu
1976-77 Not awarded
1977-78 ScoutT
1978-79 Uncle Ernie
1979-80 Rated M
1980-81 Mliss C
1981-82 Nallek
1982-83 Tania
1983-84 B.J. Il
1984-85 Tania
1985-86 Miss C
1986-87 Cadet
1987-88 Snoopy
1988-89 Snoopy
1989-90 Ghost Rider
1990-91 Torpedo
1991-92 not awarded
1992-93 not awarded
1993-94 Ruff Rum
1994-95 Bullant
1995-96 not awarded
1996-97 Captain Kidd
1997-98 not awarded
1998-99 Lion Wal
1999-2000 Audacious
2000-01 Up Beat
2001-02 Break Loose
2002-03 Audacious
2003-04 not awarded
2004-05 Step Aside
2005-06 Over & Out
2006-07 Step Aside
2007-08 Hornet

SABOT 1UP - UNIQUE ARTS TROPHY (Original)
Donated by Pauline Pratchett
Club Championship

The 1up could have been added later
1968-69  Touche AIMURRAY/B WILLETS
1969-70 Kookie M COOKIE

2008-09 XLRS8
2009-10

2010-11 Sabotage
2011-12 Vader
2012-13 Wings

JCORE

J CADDEN
Darren THOMPSON
D BUTLER

D JONES

L LENARDON
D CAMPBELL

J FAIRFUL
JFAY
CWILLIAMS
Sandra DARE
John BOYD
John BOYD
Mark BEUHLER
C COXON

James McALLISTER
J JAMES

Matthew JENSEN

A RELIC

Matthew HODGE
lan JENSEN

David O’DONNELL
Julius RELIC

Julius RELIC

Tom O’DONNELL
Hayley WALTERS
Ton O’DONNELL
Rhys KLEIN

Ben CARRUTHERS
Liam JORDAN
Daniel IRELAND
Arbi WATT



SABOT 1 UP MORNING SAILING
Summer Pointscore

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Scout

Uncle Ernie
Rated M
One Cent
Daddy Cool
Pegasus 11
Miss C
Uncle Ernie
Cheeky

Pee Wee
Garfield
Hush Power
Bullant
Destroyer
Destroyer
Destroyer
Tempest

Tim Maule
Sassenaight
Audacious
Audacious
Over and Out
Rapid Ride
Joey

Rough & Ready
Bob’N’Along
Audacious
XLR8

Club Boat

Kimmy Kaos
Freestyler
Jedi Knight

J CADDEN

D THOMPSON
D BUTLER

S BROWN

Chris COLE
Matthew BAILEY
Mark HORTON
Danielle BUTLER
Adam COWEN
Evan VALE
Keryn BOYD
Shane McINTOSH
JJAMES

J McALLISTER

J McALLISTER

J McALLISTER
G HODGE

H IRELAND

S BESSANT

M HODGE

L RELIC

David O’DONNELL

R MURRAY

R KENNEDY
Jake O’DONNELL
A ROBERTS

C ROBERTS

R KLEIN

B O’WONE

Ben CARRUTHERS
Kimberley RUSSELL

Sarah GARDNER

Jackson MARSHALL

SABOT 1UP MORNING SAILING
Fastest Times

Bob Baldwin Memorial Trophy

1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91

Tania
BJII
Jupiter
Jupiter
Pegasus
Pegasus
Kaos
Torpedo

D CAMPBELL
JFAIRFULL
Bradley DICK
Bradley DICK
Gary McCANN
Gary McCANN
M GRAZIER

S COXON

1991-92
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Orca

Two JS

Madman

El Toro

Peaches & Cream
Just In Time
Over & Out
Audacious

Guess Who
Guess Who
Rapid Ride

Over and Out
Over and Out
Hornet
Bob’N’Along
Bob’n’Along
Club Boat

Wings

As the Crow Flies
Black Pearl

Nathan KING

J DAWES

M DEAN

J DAWES

A VAN KERCKHOF
Nathan OUTTERIDGE
Nathan OUTERIDGE
Matt HODGE

Beau OUTTERIDGE
Beau OUTTERIDGE
R MURRAY

Tom O’DONNELL
Tom O’DONNELL
Tom O’DONNELL
Angus ROBERTS
Angus ROBERTS
Aaron GARDNER
Arbi WATT

Blake CROWLEY
Jed FATCHES

SABOT I -UP MORNING SAILING
Club Champion

1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1900-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05

Wildfire
Uncle Ernie
One Cent
Tania

BJ 11

Jupiter
Jupiter
Pegasus
Pegasus
Kaoz
Torpedo
Orca

Orca

Two J’s

El Toro

El Toro
Peaches and Cream
Peaches and Cream
Just in Time
Over and Out
Audacious
Guess Who
Guess Who
Rapid Ride
Over and Out

Phillip CASTRAY
Warwick FATCHES
David BROWN

D CAMPBELL
JFAIRFULL
Bradley DICK
Bradley DICK

Gary McCANN
Gary McCANN

M GRAZIER

P COXON

N KING

N KING

JDAWES
JDAVIES
JDAVIES

A VANDERCKHOF
A VANDERCKHOF
Nathan OUTTERIDGE
Nathan OUTTERIDGE
M HODGE

Beau OUTTERIDGE
Beau OUTTERIDGE
Ryan MURRAY
Tom O’DONNELL



2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Sabatage
Hornet
Bob’N’Along
Hot Pursuit

Wings
Wings
Black Pearl

Hayley WALTERS
Tom O’DONNELL
Angus ROBERTS
Matty WALTERS
Ben CARRUTHERS
Arbi WATT

Arbi WATT

Jed FATCHES

SABOT 2UP — RSL TROPHY (Original)
1972-1973  Misty
1973-1974 Wasp
1974-1975  Uncle Ernie

SABOT CLASS 2UP
Anzac Memorial Trophy (Original)

1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77

Nifti
David M
Peter Pan
Mayso
Apollo
Skat
Tryard
Apollo

N CORE /T CORE
O BERRY/ G WILKSON
A PAGLINO- B WILLIAMS

S HOGAN /S HADLEY

D MACKAY /L PATTON

G TAYLOR /CE TAYLOR

M MASON /D MASON

M GOLDING/ P HURLEY
JNEWTON / S MCCOMBIE

S LONGWORTH / P FRANCIS
P FRANCIS / C MACHIN

SABOT 2UP MORNING SAILING
Spring Pointscore

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Grumble Bum
Mad Dog
Bullant

Trade Winds
Crash

Rapid Ride
Need for Speed
Yellaterra
Kids at Work
Break Loose
Lil Windbag
Rapid Ride
Guess Who
Breakloose
Guess Who
Audacious
Kaos
Audacious
Molly Anne
Grace

P McGEE/ M PROBERT

M DEAN/J YATES

JJAMES/ M PAVEY

L JOHNSTON/ P EVERYBURNS

C DEAN /Iain JENSEN

T MURRAY/ D HENDERSON

Tain JENSEN/ D HENDERSON
Libby / E RAYFIELD

L /P FREEMAN

David / Tom O’DONNELL

Julian RELIC/ G FERGUSON

R MURRAY/ G COLLIER

Jackson /Emerson MONK

Jake O’DONNELL/J SNOWDEN
Jackson / Emerson MONK

Cullen ROBERTS/ Caitlan SHADDOCK
Drew COLYER/J CRAWFORD
Caitlan SHADDOCK/ Ruby WILSON
CROAK/ Marshall JORDAN

Aaron /Declan GARDNER

2011-12
2012-13

Adrenalin Rush
Audacious

Tom WAY/Ben TAVASCI
Jordan JOYNSON/Hayley CAVES

SABOT 2UP MORNING SAILING
Summer Pointscore

1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Blow Me
Dangerous Dan
Heatseeker
Captain Kid
Wipeout

Just Do It

Yella Terra
Lion Wal

Lion Wal

Bob the Builder
Mission to Mars
Breakloose
Breakloose
Flight

Blue Rat
Audacious
Raging Bull Ant
Giggles

Lion Jim
Raging Bull Ant

Jimmy JAMES/Josh BLACK

D MURRAY/C EVERYBURN

L JOHNSON/P EVERYBURN

Matt /Tain JENSEN

1/L JOHNSON

Beau OUTTERIDGE/ Julius RELIC

1/ E RAYFIELD

Haylee OUTTERIDGE/ S McCREANOR
Haylee OUTTERIDGE/S McCREANOR
K JENKINS A McCREANOR

C/L REMINGTON

Tom /Jake O’ DONNELL

Jake O’DONNELL/J] SNOWDEN

T HADDON/L GALLAGHER

G CROMBIE/A BOSWELL

Caitlan SHADDOCK Ruby WILSON
Joint Skippers Jed FATCHES/Arbi WATT
Chris BIRCH/Jackson MARSHALL
Abbey HURST/Jasmine MOWBRAY
Emily FATCHES/Shannon WILES

SABOT 2UP MORNING SAILING
Club Champion

1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99

Uncle Ernie
One Cent
Jupiter
Jupiter
Cheeky
BJI11
Scorpion
Scruffy
Scorpion
Mad Dog
Bull Ant
Mad Dog
Mad Mat
Mad Mat
Wipe Out
Heatseeker
Mircoskiff
Just Do It
Just Do it
Just Do It

Warwick FATCHES / B DUMBLETON
David BROWN

Martin/Brad DICK

Martin/Brad DICK

A COWAN/D SMYTHE

B FAIRFUL/ D SMYTHE

Darren PROBERT/ Shane MCINTOSH
Chris KUITERS & Zeb CASHMAN

D /M PROBERT

M DEAN/M BUTLER

J James & N KING

Matthew DEAN /Chad SKELTON

M DEAN/ Nathan OUTTERIDGE

M DEAN/ Nathan OUTTERIDGE
Nathan OUTTERIDGE/ C WINTER

L /R JOHNSON

Nathan OUTTERIDGE/ C WINTER
Nathan /Beau OUTTERIDGE

Nathan / Beau OUTTERIDGE

Nathan/ Beau OUTTERIDGE



1999-00
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Jusi in Time
Over And Out
Mission to Mars
Breakloose
Guess Who
Audacious
Kaos

Club Boat
Raging Bull Ant
Raging Bull Ant
Adrenalin Rush

Beau OUTTERIDGE/ C REMINGTON
Haylee OUTTERIDGE/ Julius RELIC
C /L REMMGTON

Tom/Jake O’DONNELL

Jackson / Emerson MONK

Cullen /Angus ROBERTS

Drew COLYER/J CRAWFORD

Jed FATCHES/ Arabi WATT

Jed FATCHES/Blake CROWLEY
Jed FATCHES/Emily FATCHES
Tom MAY/Ben TAVASCI

Sabot 2UP MORNING SAILING
Fastest Times

1983-84 Jupiter

1984-85 Jupiter

1985-86 BJI11

1986-87 Scorpion
1987-88 Scruffy

1988-89 Scorpion
1989-90 Mad Dog

1991 Mad Dog
1992-93 Mad Mat
1993-94 Mad Mat
1994-95 Wipe Out
1995-96 Microskiff
1996-97 Just Do It
1997-98 Just Do It
1998-99 Just Do It
1999-00 Just Do It
2000-01 Over & Out
2001-02 Over & Out
2002-03 Mission to Mars
2003-04 Breakloose
2004-05 Guess Who
2005-06 Audacious
2006-07 Kaos

2009-10

2010-11 Raging Bull Ant
2011-12 Raging Bull Ant
2012-13 Raging Bull Ant
SABOTS AFTERNOON
Spring

2006-07 Rough & Ready

Martin/ Brad DICK

Martin/ Brad DICK

B FAIRFUL / D SMYTHE

Darren PROBERT/ Shane MCINTOSH
Chris KUITERS/ Zeb CASHMAN

D /M PROBERT

M DEAN/ D BUEHLER

M Dean/ C SKELTON

M DEAN / Nathan OUTTERIDGE

M DEAN/ Nathan OUTTERIDGE

N OUTTERIDGE/ C WINTER

Nathan OUTTERRIDGE/ C WINTER
Nathan/ Beau OUTTERIDGE

Nathan /Beau OUTTERIDGE

Nathan / Beau OUTTERIDGE

Beau OUTTERIDGE / C REMINGTON
Beau OUTTERIDGE/ C REMINGTON
Haylee OUTTERIDGE/ Julius RELIC
C /L REMINGTON

Tom/ Jake O’ DONNELL

Jackson / Emerson MONK

Cullen/ Angus ROBERTS

Drew COLYER/J CRAWFORD
Caitlin SHADDOCK/ Ruby WILSON
Jed FATCHES/ Blake CROWLEY

Jed FATCHES/Emily FATCHES
Emily FATCHES/Shannon WILES

Jake O’DONNELL

SABOT AFTERNOON

Summer
2006-07 Charmed G HUGHES

SABOT AFTERNOON

Champions
2006-07 Hornet Tom O’DONNELL

OPEN MONOHULL - WANGI WORKERS TROPHY (Original)
Yearly Pointscore

Could have also been a Multihull Trophy

1967-68 Maybe G DALEY

1968-69  Tibby L LIBBESSON

1969-70  Sky Pilot K GRITTEN / D HUTHNANCE

1970-71  Bits & Pieces I HEYNE/G PEDLEY/D IANNA/ P BETTENZOLI
1971-72 Nanct J W EVANS/ R JOHNSON/J MCCULLOCK
1977-78 Freeway W BELL/ D HUGO

1978-79  Windsong M SMITH / D ELLIS

CENTREBOARD DINGHY AFTERNOON

Summer

1998-99 Wind Action Matthew / Iain. JENSEN

1999-00 Flying Circus T/M TAYLOR

2000-01 Matt Acts M /P MILLER

2001-02 Out of the Blue Matthew HODGE/ Lucas RELIC
2004-05 AUSS55 J CORNFORD/ M VAN DER VORT

OPEN CLASS DINGHY

Summer Pointscore

1980-81 Here’s Trouble Peter HOGAN
1981-82 Cavalier G BUTLER
1982-83 Too Much Mick BUTLER

1983-84 Eureka
1984-85 Mr Damage
1985-86 Magoo

J TUCK R BURNS
Jason JORDAN /S COLYER
J MEDLAND /S SMITH

1986-87 Ninja C PROBERT/G DARE
1987-88 S SMITH/B HALL

1988-89 Ninja R PROBERT/N KING

1992-93 Shit Happens M REDMAN /] COX/ S DARE
Club Champion

1980-81 Taipan Mick BUTLER

1981-82 Ant Music P CASTRAY

1982-83 Bullet T PHILLIPS/N THOMAS
1983-84 Yellow Bird G HARDY/MZERBES

1984-85 Cannoball Warwick FATCHES/ Dean CROWLEY



1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1993-94
1994-95
1996-97
1998-99

Magoo

Magoo

Blista

Ninja

Beyond The Limit
Beyond the Limit
Fat Cat
Sailboards

JMEDLAND/ S SMITH
JMEDLAND/ A BENNET

S JOHNSON/J RICHARDSON
R PROBERT/ N KING

M & C CLEMENT

M& R CLEMENT

A GRAZIER

JBEAR

OPEN CLASS MORNING SAILING
Spring Pointscore

1986

1987

1988

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1993-94
1995-96
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2004-05
2005-06
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Tiapan

Genisis
Genisis
Concord

Big Bazoomies
Hi-Flyer

Fat Cat
Garfield
Ptrime Contender
Laser

Cat 158

Two Up
Poseidon
Aleta

Have a Chat
Alycon
Aleta

Graham DARE

Stephen SMITH/ Ben HALL

G PROBERT / R KAMINSKI

G /D PROBERT

M/ S WEBBER

Jason/ Nyree COX

M GRAZIER D HARLE

A GRAZIER J JAMES

A HODGE/ S PIEFKE

S OUTTERIDGE / G WISEMAN

T JENSEN/ E SMYTHE

J SEYSENER

Ryan MAYO

Stephen DAVIS

A GALANSKI/ T GALLAGHER
Callam ROBERTS/ Blake HEATHER
Catlin SHADDOCK/Ruby WILSON
Mikey MIDDLEBY/Liam SPENCER
Declan GARDNER/Jai JOHNSON

OPEN CLASS MORNING SAILING
Summer Pointscore

1987

1988

1989

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02

Escapade 11
Gradamat
Howzat

Shifty Work

Big Bazoomie
Shifty Work
Limited Addition

Red Barron

Red Baron
Garfield

Prime Contender
Laser

Laser

Brian /Warren SCHAAP/ John RICHARDSON
Graeme PROBERT/ Stephen CARTER
A/ S CRUCKSHANK

JBOYD & P WILKINSON

J COX/R YATES

John BOYD/ Paul WILKINSON

S /M BLACHFORD

JDOUCH/J YATES

A LUXTON /M JOHNSON

A LUXTON

A HODGE/ C PIEFKE

S OUTTERIDGE /G WISEMAN

G WISEMAN

S OUTTERIDGE

2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Two Up
Catastrophe
Hot Shots
Mooy The Cow
Wind Action
Club Boat
Swish

Racing Stripes
Alycon

Adam RUSSELL/ Stephen DAVIS
Michael DAVIS

R MURRAY

JHOGAN

Haylee WALTERS

Bryce O’WONE

Matt & Brad MONTROY

Kimberley RUSSELL

Mikey MIDDLEBY/Liam SPENCER

OPEN CLASS MORNING SAILING

Champion

1986-87 Gradarmat
1987-88 Winds of War
1988-89 No award
1989-90 Wind of War
1990-91 Shifty Work
1991-92 Shifty Work
1992-93 Hi Flyer
1993-94 Shifty Work
1994-95 Hi Flyer
1995-96 Overdrive
1996-97 No awards
1997-98 No award
1998-99 Garfield
1999-2000  Out for a Duck
2001-02 Cat 473
2002-03 Blue Cat
2003-04 Maricat
2004-05 Mustard Custard
2005-06 Tank
2006-07 Wangi Fest
2010-11 Pansy
2011-12 Wasabi
2012-13 Wasabi

MORNING SAILORS
Annual Point Score

1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

Kaos
Kaos
Kaos
Kaos

Just Do It
Just Do It
Audacious
Laser
Audacious
Two Up

Graeme PROBERT/ Craig PROBERT
Brad DICK/ Michael HUGHES

Brad DICK/ C GARBETT
JBOYD/ P WILKINSON

John BOYD/ P WILKSON

M GRAZIER/ D HARLE

John BOYD/ Amber SIMPSON
M GRAZIER/ D HARLE

M GRAZIER

Alison HODGE/ C PIEFKE
Alison HODGE/ S OUTTERIDGE
JFERGUSON/ T FERGUSON
Ryan MAYO

John FERGUSON

Adam RUSSELL

Stephen DAVIS

Grant COLLIER

Bryce O°'WONE

Brad MONTROY

Brad MONTROY

M GRAZIER

M GRAZIER

M GRAZIER

M GRAZIER

Beau OUTTERIDGE & Julian RELIC
Beau & Haylee OUTTERIDGE

Matt HODGE

JSEYSENER & J FERGUSON

L RELIC

Adam RUSSELL & Stephen DAVIS



2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

7S50

Mustard Custard
The Office
Mustard Custard
Pansy

Have a Chat
Aleta

Aleta

Jonathon HOGAN

Adam RUSSELL

N MORGAN & S HANSON

Adam RUSSELL

Bryce O°'WONE

Caitlin SHADDOCK/Ruby WILSON
Declan GARDNER/Jai JOHNSON
Declan GARDNER/Jai JOHNSON

MOST PROMISING NOVICE MORNING SAILING
Old Trophy in the 1970s possibly called S LENNA Memorial Trophy

1979 in minutes awarded to Warwick Fatches

1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-2000
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

BJII
Miss C
Breezy
Cadet

Master Mick
Double J
Wipeout
Black Magic

Rapid Ride

Kaos
Blue Rat

Raging Bull Ant
Wings
Jedi Knight

Jamie FAIRFUL

Mark HORTON

Daniella BUTLER

Graeme DARE

Sandra DARE

Debbie MCCANN

John BOYD

Tim WILLIAMS

M GRAZIER

J MCNAMARA

Michael JOHNSON
JDAWES & ] DAWES

C DEAN

R BESOFF & R SAULT

K MARSH

R JOHNSON

Ryan DONNELLY

Tom FREEMAN

David O’'DONNELL

Lucas RELIC

R MURRAY

Joseph RELIC

Jackson MONK

Angus & Cullen ROBERTS
Drew COLLIER

G CROMBIE & A BOSWELL
N SMITH

Aaron & Sarah GARDNER
Mitchell PARKER

Jed FATCHES/Blake CROWLEY
Arbi WATT

Jackson MARSHALL

CATAMARAN
AFTERNOON SERIES
Spring

2005-06 Mustard Custard
2006-07 Wangi Fest
Summer

2005-06 Green Machine
2006-07 Mustard Custard

Annual Pointscore
2002-03 Blue Cat

2003-04 2 UP

2004-05 Ride the Lightning
2005-06 Green Cat
2006-07 Wangi Fest

MORNING SERIES

Summer Pointscore
2005-06 Green Cat
2006-07 Mustard Custard

Club Champion

Westlakes Sails Trophy
1982 Opium

1982-83 Fish

1983-84 Prism

1984-85 Assassin
1985-86 Assassin
1987-88 Merlin

1989-90 Merlin

1990-91 Express

1991-92 Express

1992-93 Merlin

1993-94 Merlin

1998-99 Matchless
1999-00 Swell Chaser
2003-04 Catastrophe
2004-05 Tank

2005-06 Little Bandicoot
2006-07 Wangi Fest

Adam RUSSELL
Grant COLYER

Grant COLYER
Adam RUSSELL

Ryan MAYO
Adam RUSSELL
John FERGUSON
Grant COLLIER
Grant COLLIER

Grant COLLIER
Adam RUSSELL

Wally WATSON
Ricky BLACK

Darren THOMPSON

G K WALLACE
G K WALLACE
John FAIRFUL
John FAIRFUL
Phil GRAZIER
Phil GRAZIER
John FAIRFUL
John FAIRFUL
Phil GRAZIER
Marinus PLOOY
Michael DAVIS
Stephen DAVIS
Ryan MAYO
Grant COLYER



MULTIHULLS
Spring Pointscore
1982/83 Opium
1983/84 Opium
1984/85 Opium
1985/86 Assasin
1987/88 Express
1988/89 Our Way
1990/91 Pigs of Steel
1991-92 Merlin
1992-93 Opium
1993-94 Opium
1994-95 Express
1997-98 Matchless
2000-01 Foxy
2001-02 Foxy
2002-03 Spider
2003-04 Turning Point
2004-05 Madneeka
2005-06 Turning Point
2006-07 Imagine
2007-08 Foxy
2008-09 Madneeka
2009-10 not awarded
2010-11 2EZY
2011-12 2EZY
2012-13 2EZY

Summer Point Score

1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07

CEEFA
Catastrophe
Assasin
Opium
Merlin
Opium
Apples

Pigs of Steel
Merlin
Opium 11
Express
Express
Merlin
Razor’s Edge
Razor’s Edge
Spider
Perfect Timing
Imagine
Knot Shore

W&A WATSON
W&A WATSON
W&A WATSON
G & K WALLACE
Phil GRAZIER

B PORTER

P MEDLAND & J RICHARDSON

J FAIRFULL

W WATSON

W WATSON
Phil GRAZIER
Phil GRAZIER
Shane RUSSELL
Shane RUSSELL
Steve HANNAN
B & S SUMNER
John FAIRFULL
Ron SUMNER
David MILNE
Shane RUSSELL
John FAIRFULL

Garry LUXTON
Garry LUXTON
Garry LUXTON

Gavin LUXTON
G &K WALLACE
G & K WALLACE
W & S WATSON
John FAIRFULL
W WATSON

Phil GRAZIER

P J MEDLAND
John FAIRFULL
W WATSON

Phil GRAZIER
Phil GRAZIER
John FAIRFULL
Al MURRAY

Al MURRAY
Steve HANNON
David WILSON
David MILNE
Wayne HARVEY

2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Season Point Score Overall

1998-99 Matchless
1999-00 Matchless
2000-01 Matchless
2001-02 Razor’s Edge
2002-03 Foxy
2003-04 Foxy
2004-05 Foxy
2005-06 Foxy
2006-07 Knot Shore
2007-08 Madneeka
2008-09 Madneeka
2009-10 Foxy
2010-11 2EZY
2011-12 2EZY
2012-13 Madneeka
Wangi Yardstick Trophy
2008-09 Madneeka
2009-10 Foxy
2010-11 Beans
2011-12 2EZY
2012-13 Madneeka

Madneeka
Foxy

not awarded
272Y
Madneeka
Madneeka

John FAIRFULL
Shane RUSSELL

Garry LUXTON
John FAIRFULL
John FAIRFULL

Phil GRAZIER
Phil GRAZIER
Phil GRAZIER
Al MURRAY
Shane RUSSELL
Shane RUSSELL
Shane RUSSELL
Shane RUSSELL
Wayne HARVEY
John FAIRFULL
John FAIRFULL
Shane RUSSELL
Garry LUXTON
Garry LUXTON
John FAIRFULL

John FAIRFULL
Shane RUSSELL
Steve WALTER
Garry LUXTON
John FAIRFULL

Tom Crowley Sundowners Series

1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1998-99
2000-01
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Express
Express
Bundi

Red Eye
Stingray Tri
Raining
Matchless
Itchy Feet
Foxy

Knot Shore
Knot Shore
Knot Shore
Knot Shore
Foxy

Foxy

Grahame ENGERT
Phil GRAZIER
Phil GRAZIER

V PASFIELD
JDOUCH

S & D SMITH

Phil GRAZIER

Geoff PEARSON
Shane RUSSELL
Wayne HARVEY
Wayne HARVEY
Wayne HARVEY
Wayne HARVEY
Shane RUSSELL
Shane RUSSELL



2011-12 Foxy
2012-13 Louie da Tri

WASC SAILBOARDS

Eliminator DIV 2

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

YACHTS

DIVISON 1 POINTSCORE
Spring Series

1980-81 B-J

1981-82 Melody
1982-83 Current Issue
1983-84 Buck’s Lunch
1984-85 Windborne
1985-86 Sai Wen
1986-87 Tom Tom
1987-88 Hot Water
1988-89 The Bird
1989-90 Tom Tom
1990-91 Nauti Girl
1991-92 Summer Breeze
1992-93 Buck’s Lunch
1993-94 Hot Water
1994-95 Unique
1995-96 Tom Tom
1996-97 Sonic Biim
1997-98 Taurus
1998-99 Gunboat
1999-00 Gunboat
2000-01 Gunboat
2001-02 Gunboat

Shane RUSSELL
Paul NUDD

Dean CROWLEY

R MCLEOD
Mark HORTON
Martin DICK

John FAIRFULL
Russell HALL
Harold McKAY
Tom CROWLEY
Syd WOODS
Harold McKAY

Norm DICK

D PASCOE

M WYBORN
Norm DICK
John ALLEN
Bill SEARL
Tom CROWLEY
P CASTRAY

Col BUCKLAND

B EWART
Tim ROYLE

Grahame ENGERT

Col LYNCH
Col LYNCH
Col LYNCH
Col LYNCH

DIVISION 1 POINTSCORE (Second Trophy)

Spring Series

2002-03 Bush Telegraph
2003-04 Bush Telegraph
2004-05 Three Blind Mice
2005-06 Liquid Force
2006-07 Three Blind Mice
2007-08 Three Blind Mice
2008-09 Three Blind Mice
2009-10 Beat To Quarters

John ALLEN
John ALLEN
Jody SHIELS
Jason JORDAN
Jason SHIELS
Jason SHIELS
Jody SHIELS
Geoff OLIVER

2010-11 Rat Trap Ken PELLEW
2011-12 Achilles Rob BROWN
2012-13 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN

DIVISION 1 POINTSCORE
Summer Series

1980-81 Camelod Barry HOLLAND
1981-82 Rhum Runna Norm DICK
1982-83 Puff Barry HOLLAND
1983-84 Tom Tom R WILLIAMS
1984-85 Puff Barry HOLLAND
1986-87 Rum Runner Vern PASFIELD
1987-88 The Bird M WYBORN
1988-89 Sai Wen Harold McKAY
1990 Tamah R RAYMAN
1991-92 Bo Jangles Tom LIBBERSON
1992-93 Nauti Girl JohnALLEN
1993-94 Taurus Grahame ENGERT
1994-95 Gunboat Nigel WILSON
1995-96 Nauti Girl John ALLEN
1996-97 Nauti Girl John ALLEN
1997-98 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL
1998-99 Tauris Grahame ENGERT
1999-00 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL
2000-01 Stormy 1 J DEAN

2001-02 Syclone Phil MAYO
2002-03 Birubi Mark BURROWS
2004-05 Fathom Rob HUMPHRIS
2005-06 Predator Rob BROWN
2006-07 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN
2007-08 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN
2008-09 Millenium John GERISH
2019-10 Jessily Warwick FATCHES
2010-11 Yes Chef Stephan SCHELBERT
2011-12 Achilles Rob BROWN
2012-13 Mad Max Max KELLY/Ian NUNN

DIVISION 1 POINTSCORE OVERALL
Club Champion (first Trophy)

1978-79 Kim G FATCHES

1979-80 Achenar Tan RICHARDSON / Bill TROTTER
1980-81 Achenar Bill TROTTER

1981-82 BJ John FAIRFULL

1982-83 BJ John FAIRFULL

1983-84 Hot Water D PASCOE

1984-85 Hot Water D PASCOE

1985-86 Windbourn S WOOD

1988-87 Sai Wen Harold MCKAY



1987-88 Tom Tom Norm DICK 1994-95 Taurus G ENGERT

1988-89 Tom Tom Norm DICK 1995-96 Absolute Waterfront R DAVEY /J JOHNSON
1989-90 Nauti Girl John ALLEN 1996-97 Taurus G ENGERT

1990-91 Tom Tom Norm DICK 1997-98 Taurus G ENGERT

1991-92 Blue Print I RICHARDSON 1998-99 Taurus G ENGERT

1992-93 Black Adder JSTEWART 1999-00 Taurus G ENGERT

1993-94 Absolute Waterfront A DAVEY/J JOHNSON 2000-01 Stormyl JDEAN

1994-95 Galeforce P SCOTT 2001-02 Bohica N WILSON

1995-96 Mean Machine Laurie McINDOE 2002-03 Birubi R HUMPHRIS

1996-97 Tom Tom B EWERT 2003-04 Birubi R HUMPHRIS

1997-98 0Odds On Don HINCHEY 2004-05 Fathom R HUMPHRIS

1998-99 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL 2005-06 Three Blind Mice J SHIELS, D PASCOE, W FATCHES

DIVISION 1 POINTSCORE DIVISION 2 POINTSCORE

Overall Champion (Second Trophy) Spring Series
1998-99 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL 1981-82 Kismet Arthur PRATCHETT
1999-00 Taurus Grahame ENGERT 1982-83 Spindrift Doug SKILLEN
2000-01 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL 1983-84 Impromptu JBROWN
2001-02 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL 1984-85 Quicksilver John SAVAGE
2002-03 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL 1985-86 Quicksilver John SAVAGE
2003-04 Birubi Rob HUMPHRIS 1986-87 Quicksilver John SAVAGE
2004-05 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN 1987-88 Lotus B HAMER
2005-06 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN 1988-89 Algonquin Darren THOMPSON
2006-07 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN 1989-90 She’s Apples D DARE
2007-08 Three Blind Mice Jody SHIELS P PASCOE, Warwick FATCHES 1990-91 Sweet Chariot Doug SKILLEN
2008-09 Millenium John GERISH 1991-92 IF A REDMOND
2009-10 Mad Max Max KELLY/Ian NUNN 1992-93 IF A REDMOND
2010-11 Mad Max Max KELLY/Ian NUNN 1993-94 She’s Apples I1 D DARE
2011-12 Achilles Rob BROWN 1994-95 Sharp as a Tack Ray HOWISON
2012-13 Mad Max Max KELLY/Ian NUNN 1995-96
1996-97
DIVISION 1 MOST FASTEST TIMES 1997-98 Excaliber Les YATES
Max Austin Trophy 19992000 Melody Coutney SHARP
1979-80  Achenar I RICHARDSON/ B TROTTER - eloay ourtney
. 2000-01 Sharp as a Tack Ray HOWISON
1980-81 Coriolis JMIDDLEBROOK
. 2001-02 Luna Blue John GEERISH
1981-82 Puff B HOLLAND
2002-03 Luna Blue John GERISH
1982-83 Torment M WYBORN ;
2003-04 Mahlia Max KELLY
1983-84 Torment M WYBORN .
. 2004-05 Freestyle Mick WALTERS
1984-85 The Bird M WYBORN
. 2005-06 Santana Carl MILNE
1985-86 The Bird M WYBORN
. 2006-07 Santana Carl MILNE
1986-87 The Bird M WYBORN .
. 2007-08 Preditor Rob BROWN
1987-88 The Bird M WYBORN .
. 2008-09 Cyrene Julian BORGERT
1988-89 The Bird M WYBORN .
. 2009-10 Sensation Trevor LANGWILL
1989-90 The Bird M WYBORN . s
2010-11 Mantana Mick O’ DONNELL
1990-91 Tamam R HAYMAN s X .
2011-12 A’Rock’N Chris POLLACK
1991-92 Heather R GRIEVE 2012-13 Mant. Mick O’DONNELL
199293 Heather R GRIEVE ” antana €
1993-94 Taurus G ENGERT



DIVISION 2 POINTSCORE

Summer Series

1981-82 Sweet Sixteen
1982-83 Hey Jude
1983-84 Snow Bird
1984-85 Buck’s Lunch
1985-86 Rebel

1986-87 Buck’s Lunch
1987-88 Flat Tack
1988-89 Rebel

1989-90 Summer Breeze
1990-91 She’s Apples
1991-92 Algonquin
1992-93 Kingfisher
1993-94 Rebel

1994-95 Rebel

1995-96 The Star
1997-98 Sharp as a Tack
1998-99 Rebel

1999-00 Long Tack
2000-01 Salty Dog
2001-02 Arachne
2002-03 Melody
2003-04 Mantana
2004-05 Melody
2005-06 Endeavour
2006-07 Planet X
2007-08 Sharp as a Tack
2008-09 Sharp as a Tack
2009-10 Sharp as a Tack
2010-11  Sejai

2011-12 A’Rock’N
2012-13 Mantana

DIVISION 2

Fastest Times
1981-82 Illawong
1982-83 Illawong
1983-84 Rhum Runner
1984-85 Illawong
1985-86 Buck’s Lunch
1986-87 Unique
1987-88 Flat Track
1988-89 In Debt
1989-90 Unique
1990-91 Algonquin
1991-92 Algonquin
1992-93 Alogonquin

Sid WOOD
JEVANS

Paul BACKHOUSE
Tom CROWLEY
John BAILEY

Tom CROWLEY

C MCKOY

R ROBINSON

Bill SEARL

D DARE

Darren THOMPSON
F MACCHIA

R ROBINSON

R ROBINSON
Doug TAYLOR
Ray HOWISON

R ROBINSON
Geoff OLIVER

Bill SEARL

John McILVEEN
Courtney SHARP
Mick O’ DONNELL
Courtney SHARP
Doug TAYLOR
Gavin CROWLEY
Ray HOWISON
Ray HOWISON
Ray HOWISON
Gordon RICHARDSON
Chris POLLACK
Mick O’ DONNELL

Len YOUNG

Len YOUNG

Norm DICK

Len YOUNG

Tom CROWLEY
Len YOUNG

C MCCLROY

Nigel WILSON

Len YOUNG

Darren THOMPSON
Darren THOMPSON
Darren THOMPSON

1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

DIVISION 2 POINTSCORE

Sharp as a Tack
Rebel
Otama
The Star
Long Tack
Salty Dog
Av A Go
Mantana
Salty Dog
Salty Dog
Mantana
Sensation
Y’Knot

Club Champion

1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99

DIVISION 2 POINTSCORE

Spindrift
Spindrift

Kim

Rona L

Lotus

La Sauterelle
La Sauterelle
Raphael

In Debt
Amphatrite
Pepa Jay

Kim

Sharp As A Tack
Sweet Chariot
Kingfisher
Otama

Long Tack
Long Tack
Long Tack

Ray HOWISON

B ROBINSON
Bill SEARL

Doug Taylor
Geofff OLIVER
Bill SEARL

L aurie MCINDOE
Mic O’ DONNELL
Bill SEARL

Bill SEARL

Mic O’ DONNELL
Trevor LANGWILL
Mark BURROWS

Doug SKILLEN
Doug SKILLEN
John BAILEY

J SMITH

Gus FATCHES
Barry MCFARLANE
Barry MCFARLANE
Garry COX

Nigel WILSON

Bob SPENCER

lan CONLON

A NEAL

Ray HOWISON
Doug SKILLEN
Elizabeth MACCHIA
Bill SEARL

Geoff OLIVER
Geoff OLIVER
Geoff OLIVER

Overall Champion (Second Trophy)

1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08

Long Tack
Av-A-Go

Luna Blue

Luna Blue
Sharp as a Tack
Long Tack
Sharp as a Tack
Rebel

Sensation

Sharp as a Tack

Geoff OLIVER
Laurie MCINDOE
John GERISH

John GERISH

Ray HOWISON
Geoff OLIVER

Ray HOWISON
Gavin CROWLEY
Trevor LANGWILL
Ray HOWISON



2008-09 Sharp as a Tack
2009-10 Sharp as a Tack
2011-12 A’Rock’N
2012-13 Mantana

DIVISION 3

Spring Pointscore
1984-85 Southwind
1985-86 Sweet Chariot
1986-87 Southwind
1987-88 Hoodlum
1988-89 Wendouree
1989-90 Kim

Summer Pointscore

1984-85 Intense Pleasure Machine
1985-86 Prime Mover

1986-87 Rona L

1987-88 Algonquin

1988-89 Misty

1989-90 Sweet Chariot

Fastest Times
1984-85 Kadaz
1985-86 Understudy
1986-87 Prime Mover
1987-88 Salty Dog
1988-89 Prime Mover
1989-90 Prime Mover
1989-90 Algonquin

Club Champion
1984-85 Sweet Chariot
1985-86 Kim

1986-87 Prime Mover
1987-88 Prime Mover
1989-90 Pepa Jay

LONG DISTANCE SERIES
1998-99 Rebel

1999-00 Salty Dog

2000-01 Mantana

2001-02 No series held
2002-03 Mahlia
2003-04 Birubi
2004-05 Liquid Force
2005-06 Liquid Force

Ray HOWISON
Ray HOWISON
Chris POLLACK
Mick O’ DONNELL

Cole BUTTERWORTH
Doug SKILLEN

Cole BUTTERWORTH
John MIDDLETON

D HUME

A NEAL

Bill SEARL

Col ROBERTSON

J SMITH

Darren THOMPSON
C ALLEN

Doug SKILLEN

Vern PASFIELD
Alex REDMOND
Col ROBERTSON
Bill SEARL

Col ROBERTSON
Col ROBERTSON
Darren THOMPSON

Doug SKILLEN
Bob SPENCER
Col ROBERTSON
Col ROBERTSON
JTan CONLON

R ROBINSON
Bill SEARL
Mick O’DONNELL

Max KELLY
Rob HUMPHRIS
Jason JORDAN
Jason JORDAN

2006-07 Mahlia Max KELLY

2007-08 Jessily Warwick FATCHES

2009-10 Mad Max Max KELLY

2010-11 Mad Max Max KELLY

2011-12 Avalon Ted TURNER/Craig WRIGHTSON

2012-13 Liquid Force
2012-13 Capricious

Jason JORDAN (Div 1 Passage Races)
Mike EVANS (Div 2 Passage Races)

WANGI YARDSTICK ANNUAL TROPHY (COMBINED)

2008-09 Jessily Warwick FATCHES
2009-10 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN
2010-11 Three Blind Mice Jody SHIELS//Mark HORTON/Craig HANSON

2011-12 Bazinga Nigel WILSON

WANGI YARDSTICK ANNUAL TROPHY (Div 1)
2012-13 Liquid Force Jason JORDAN

WANGI YARDSTICK ANNUAL TROPHY (Div 2)
2012-13 A’Rock’N Chris POLLACK

ETCHELLS TROPHY

Fastest Times overall

2007-08 Three Blind Mice
2008-09 Three Blind Mice
2009-10 Three Blind Mice

Jody SHIELS/ Warwick FATCHES/ Dave PASCOE
Jody SHIELS/ Mark HORTON/ Craig HANSON
Jody SHIELS/ Mark HORTON/ Craig HANSON

2010-11 Three Blind Mice Jody SHIELS/ Mark HORTON/ Craig HANSON
2011-12 Beat to Quarters Geoff OLIVER
2012-13 Beat to Quarters Geoff OLIVER

NON-SPINNAKER SERIES
Spring Pointscore

1998-99 Stebra Ben MINORS
1999-00 Gale Force P SCOTT
2000-01 Kadaichaman J HOLMES

Summer Pointscore

1998-99 Bluegum Trish STEWART
1999-00 Mahlia Max KELLY
2000-01 Mahlia Max KELLY

Overall Champion

1998-99 Mahlia Max KELLY
1999-00 Cockatoo Les YATES
2000-01 Mahlia Max/Shan KELLY
2001-02 Mabhlia Max/Shan KELLY



Fastest Times

1998-99 Slyclone Phil MAYO
1999-00 Gale Force P SCOTT
2000-01 Santana Carl MILNE

Long Distance

1998-99 Mahlia Max KELLY
1999-00 White Pointer Carl MILNE
2000-01 Mahlia Max KELLY

COMBINED DIVISION (First series)

Spring

2000-01 Long Tack Geoff OLIVER
Summer

2000-01 Salty Dog Bill SEARL
Overall

2000-01 Stormy 1 J DEAN

COMBINED DIVISION (Second Series)

Spring

2008-09 Beat To Quarters Geoff OLIVER
2009-10 Rat Trap Ken PELLEW
Summer

2008-09 Mahlia Max KELLY

2009-10 Yes Chef Stephen SCHELBERT
Overall

2008-09 Jessily Warwick FATCHES
2009-10 Mad Max Max KELLY

WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON SUMMER

Jimmy Alan

2005 Sinbad Jeff LINES

2006 Emma Chisit William READING
2007 Mahlia Max KELLY

2008 Mahlia Max KELLY

2009 Mahlia Max KELLY

2010 Maskerade Paul PENMAN

2011 Slyclone Phil MAYO

2012 Sharp as a Tack Ray HOWISON

2013 Mad Max Max KELLY/Ian NUNN

TOM CROWLEY SUNDOWNER SERIES

Rhum Runner Shield
1981-82 Lotus Garry FATCHES
1982-83 Rhum Runna Norm DICK

Gavin CROWLEY

Fred SCHAAP

Gordon RICHARDSON (equal)
Alex REDMAN

Gavin CROWLEY

J RICHARDSON

Col ROBINSON

B SPENCER

John ALLEN

Michael PAULL

Gavin CROWLEY (equal 1%)
A DAVEY

Darren THOMPSON

Les MCALLISTER

Tan RICHARDSON

Phil MAYO

Darren THOMPSON

Ben MINORS

Alan WRIGHT

Alan WRIGHT

Carl MILNE

Ed HILLER

Bill READING

Ross WYLDE-BROWNE
Alan WRIGHT

Jody SHIELS/ Warwick FATCHES/ Dave PASCOE
Bill READING

Warwick FATCHES
Warwick FATCHES
Chris POLLACK

Mal Marshall

John PARKES
Jim GILLAN

Mark WHITTLE

COMMODORES CUP, POTTY TROPHY

1983-84 Buck’s Lunch
1984-85 Escapade
1985-86 Blue Print
1985-86 Understudy
1986-87 Bucks Lunch
1987-88 Blue Print
1988-89 Prime Mover
1989-90 Amphitrite
1990-91 Nauti Girl
1991-92 Yes Dear
1992-93 Bucks Lunch
1992-93 Absolute Waterfront
1993-94 Algonquin
1994-95 Ruff Red
1995-96 Richo
1996-97 Slyclone
1997-98 Algonquin
1998-99 Stebra
1999-00 Mij-Ellen
2000-01 Mij-Ellen
2001-02 White Pointer
2002-03 Do ’'n’it’ezi
2003-04 Emma Chisit
2004-05 Rapscallion
2006-07 Mij-Ellen
2007-08 Three Blind Mice
2008-09 Emma Chisit
2009-10 Jessily
2010-11 Jessily
2011-12 A’Rock’N
2012-13 Takiteze
TRAILER SAILERS
Spring

2011-12 Untamed
2012-13 Spindrift
Summer

2011-12 Ssora
WINTER SERIES
1991 Pepaja
1991-92 Black Adder
1993 Rum Runner
1993-94 Nauti Girl
1995 Blue Gum
1996 Algonquin

Tan COLAN

J STEWART

S KENWORTHY
John ALLEN
Patricia STEWART
Darren THOMPSON



2008 Predator
COMMODORE’S CUP, HORN TROPHY 2009 Mabhlia
1997 Smart Jak S O’SULLIVAN 2010 A’Rock’N
1998 Algonquin Darren THOMPSON 2011 Ruff Red
1999 High Flyer 111 Col ROBERTSON 2012 Cyrene
2000 Emma Chisit Bill READING
2001 White Pointer Carl MILNE
2002 Birubi Rob HUMPHRIS
2003 Alternative Life Ed HILLIER
2004 Sunset Shadow Nerida RAYFIELD
2005 Predator Robert BROWN
2006 Three Blind Mice Warwick FATCHES
2007 Swiftly Neil KENNEDY
2008 Fat Bottom Girls Maureen HARTE
2009 Cyrene Julian BORGERT
2010 Escape Glenn YATES
2011 Incy Wincy Phil BUDDEN
2012 Mahlia Ken PELLEW

ACHENAR SERIES- CANNON TROPHY

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Coriollis
Blue Bayou
lllawong
Bucks Lunch
Bucks Lunch
Understudy
Rum Runner
Raphael
True Blue
Sai Wen
Blue Print
Rum Runner
Kim
Algonquin
Galeforce
Raphael
Raphael
Courtesan
The Star
Ruff Red
Luna Blue
Slyclone
Young Tart
Ruff Red
Ruff Red
Predator
Mahlia

Not So Squeezy

John MIDDLEBROOK

John JOHNSON /Terry GERAGHTY
Alan /lan YOUNG

CROWLEY Family

CROWLEY Family

Alex REDMAN /Noel BUTLER
Vern PASFIELD/Bill TANNOCK
Gary COX & Crew

Ron BEAR & Crew

Harold MACKAY

Tan RICHARDSON/ Eric /Wal
Vern PASFIELD/ Cliff ALLEN
Andrew NEAL & Crew

Darren THOMPSON

Phill SCOTT

Garry COX & Crew

Garry COX & Crew

Denis GILBER

Doug TAYLOR

Les McALLISTER

John GERISH

Phil MAYO

Denis GILBERT

MCcALLISTER Family
MCcALLISTER Family

Rob BROWN

Max /Shan KELLY

Chris/ Harry GARDNER/S JONES

Rob BROWN

Ken PELLEW

Chris POLLACK
MCcALLISTER Family
Julian BORGERT



WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON SERIES
George & Norma Barrcroft Trophy

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Mahlia
Endeavour
Santana
Slipping Away
Mahlia

Mad Max
Mad Max
Mahlia

Max KELLY

Doug TAYLOR

Carl MILNE

Peter WILSON

Max KELLY

Max KELLY/Ian NUNN
Max KELLY/Ian NUNN
Ken PELLEW



